ADOPTED - AUGUST 28, 2012

Agenda Item No. 20

Introduced by County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH AT&T TO PROVIDE NETWORK CONNECTIVITY TO THE ROAD DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING AND SEXTON HIGH SCHOOL

RESOLUTION #12-250

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Road Department has requested connectivity from their facility back to the County network; and 

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Health Department has requested network connectivity from the Human Services Building to Sexton High School; and

WHEREAS, the new monthly rate for the Road Department circuit will be $756.00 per month or $9,072.00 annually; and

WHEREAS, the new monthly rate for the Sexton High school circuit will be $580.00 per month or $6,960.00 annually.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners do hereby authorized the County to amend the agreement with AT&T to provide network connectivity to the Road Department Administrative building and Sexton High School at an annual cost of $16,032.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total cost will be paid out of the County’s Data Processing Fund (636-26600921050).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary budget adjustments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners and the County Clerk are authorized to sign any contract documents consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Holman, Schor, Grebner, Celentino, De Leon, Vickers

         Nays:  None             Absent:  None        Approved 8/21/12

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, McGrain, Bahar-Cook, Dougan

          Nays:  None            Absent:  Nolan, Tennis    Approved 8/22/12 
